
LSTA Advisory Council Members 

 
Gary Schmidt 
Assoc. University Librarian, Dir. of Public Services 
Monninger Center for Learning & Research 
Fairleigh Dickinson University 
285 Madison Avenue 
Madison, NJ 07940 
gschmidt@fdu.edu 
1 year term ends 2/1/2017 
(vacancy due to resignation) 
Represents College Libraries 
 
Mary K. Lewis 
School Librarian 
Kawameeh Middle School 
490 David Terrace 
Union City, NJ 07093 
(908) 851-6582 
mlewis@twpunionschools.org 
2 year term ends 2/1/2017 (1st term) 
Represents School Libraries 
 
Andrew Brenza 
Director  
Free Public Library of Audubon 
239 Oakland Avenue 
Audubon, NJ 08106 
(856) 547-8686 
abrenza@audubonlibrary.org 
2 year term ends 10/1/2018 (1st term) 
Represents Public Libraries 
 
Joseph Toth 
Director of Library Services 
Richard E. Bjork Library 
Stockton University 
101 Vera King Farris Drive 
Galloway, NJ 08205  
Joseph.Toth@stockton.edu 
2 year term ends 10/1/2018 (1st term) 
Represents Special/University Libraries 
 
Ralph Bingham 
Head of Reference and Digital Services 
Gloucester County Library System 
389 Wolfert Station Road 
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062 
(856) 223-6045 
rbingham@gcls.org 
2 year term ends 2/1/2018 (2nd term) 
Represents IT 
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Sue Lazzari 
Branch Manager 
Newark Public Library 
Van Buren Branch 
Newark, NJ 07105 
(973) 733-7750 
slazzari@npl.org 
2 year term ends 2/1/2018 (2nd term) 
Represents Special Needs 
 
Susan Quinn 
Library Director 
Ocean County Library 
101 Washington Street 
Toms River, NJ 08753 
Phone:  732-914-5400 
squinn@theoceancountylibrary.org 
2 year term ends 2/1/2018 (1st term) 
Represents Public Libraries 
 
Wendy Whipple 
Teacher Librarian 
Newton High School Library/Information Center 
44 Ryerson Avenue 
Newton, NJ 07860 
(973) 383-7573 
wwhipple@newtonnj.org 
2 year term ends 2/1/2018 (2nd term) 
Represents School Libraries 
 
Amy Babcock-Landry 
Director 
Livingston Public Library 
10 Robert Harp Drive 
Livingston, NJ 07039 
(973) 992-4600 x222 
Babcock-landry@livingston.bccls.org 
2 year term ends 2/1/2017 (1st term? Check) 
Represents NJLA  
 
Brett Bonfield 
Executive Director 
Princeton Public Library 
65 Witherspoon Street 
Princeton, NJ 08542 
(609) 924-9529, x1253 
bbonfield@princetonlibrary.org 
2 year term ends 2/1/2018 (2nd term) 
Represents Public Libraries 
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